an
y

S
h
a
re

 c
a
p

it
a
l

4
0
,8

5
5

–
4
0
,8

5
5

6
5
,7

3
6

6
7
0

6
6

,4
0

6
6

5
,7

3
6

6
7

0
6

6
,4

0
6

R
e
s
e
rv

e
s

(1
4
,6

2
7
)

(2
,9

3
0
)

(1
7
,5

5
7
)

(1
9
,5

0
2
)

(4
,0

8
6
)

(2
3

,5
8

8
)

(2
2

,2
7

0
)

(6
7

0
)

(2
2

,9
4

0
)

2
6
,2

2
8

(2
,9

3
0
)

2
3
,2

9
8

4
6
,2

3
4

(3
,4

1
6
)

4
2

,8
1

8
4

3
,4

6
6

–
4

3
,4

6
6

N
o

n-
co

nt
ro

lli
ng

 in
te

re
st

s
(1

6
1
)

–
(1

6
1
)

(2
2
3
)

(3
6
)

(2
5

9
)

–
–

–

T
o

ta
l e

q
ui

ty
2

6
,0

6
7

(2
,9

3
0
)

2
3
,1

3
7

4
6
,0

1
1

(3
,4

5
2
)

4
2

,5
5

9
4

3
,4

6
6

–
4

3
,4

6
6

T
o

ta
l e

q
ui

ty
 a

nd
 li

ab
ili

ti
es

4
2
,3

0
2

(1
,8

6
7
)

4
0
,4

3
5

5
2
,4

8
0

(9
6
8
)

5
1

,5
1

2
4

9
,3

0
8

–
4

9
,3

0
8

Notes To The

Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

Mirach Energy Limited Annual Report 201446

2. Summary of signifi cant accounting policies (cont’d)

2.4 Restatement of previously issued fi nancial statements (cont’d)

 Effect on consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Group
2013 2013 2013
As

previously
stated Restatement

As
restated

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Revenue 5,097 302 5,399

Other income 233 – 233

Production expense (979) – (979)

Staff cost (1,606) – (1,606)

Depreciation and amortisation (860) (300) (1,160)

Other expense (1,489) (223) (1,712)

Finance costs (4,598) (42) (4,640)

Share of loss of associates (237) (280) (517)

Loss before income tax (4,439) (543) (4,982)

Income tax – – –

Loss for the fi nancial year (4,439) (543) (4,982)

Other comprehensive income
 Item that may be reclassifi ed subsequently
 to income statement
 Currency translation arising from translation of

  fi nancial statements of foreign subsidiaries 5 21 26

 Total comprehensive loss for the year (4,434) (522) (4,956)

 Effect on basic and diluted losses per share

Group
2013

Increase in

Losses per share
Basic, losses for the year attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company (0.11)

Diluted, losses for the year attributable to ordinary equity holders of the Company (0.11)

Notes To The

Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2014

Mirach Energy Limited Annual Report 2014 47

2. Summary of signifi cant accounting policies (cont’d)

2.4 Restatement of previously issued fi nancial statements (cont’d)

 1. Being recognition of interest component on Convertible Loan

  The Company had not accrued for the interest on the S$12,000,000 (US$9,570,000) Convertible